CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 18777 SERIES 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW APPOINTING DAVALYN SOUDER AND REAPPOINTING EVA TANG AND JEANNETTE WANG TO THE PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY BOARD AND APPOINTING ROBERT COX, EDIE KEATING, KIRIN MADISON, KEVIN MA, AND ALEX BROWN TO THE RENTAL HOUSING COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City Council held a duly noticed public meeting on March 7, 2023, during which it interviewed five applicants for three scheduled vacancies for four-year terms on the Public Safety Advisory Board and eight applicants for two scheduled vacancies for four-year terms, two unscheduled vacancies for two-year terms, and a scheduled alternate vacancy with a four-year term on the Rental Housing Committee; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recommended the appointment of Davalyn Souder and reappointment of Eva Tang and Jeannette Wang to the Public Safety Advisory Board and appointment of Robert Cox, Edie Keating, Kirin Madison, Kevin Ma, and Alex Brown to the Rental Housing Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that the City Council of the City of Mountain View hereby:

Appoints Davalyn Souder and reappoints Eva Tang and Jeannette Wang to the Public Safety Advisory Board for the terms April 13, 2023 to April 12, 2027.

Appoints Robert Cox and Edie Keating to the Rental Housing Committee for the terms April 18, 2023 to April 17, 2027.

Appoints Kirin Madison and Kevin Ma to the Rental Housing Committee for the unexpired terms ending April 17, 2025.

Appoints Alex Brown as an alternate to the Rental Housing Committee for the term April 18, 2023 to April 17, 2027.

The foregoing resolution was regularly introduced and adopted at an Adjourned Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Mountain View, duly held on the 3rd day of April 2023, by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers Abe-Koga, Kamei, Ramirez, Ramos, Vice Mayor

Showalter, and Mayor Hicks

NOES:

Councilmember Matichak

ABSENT:

None

ATTEST:

HEATHER GLASER

CITY CLERK

APPROVED:

ALISON HICKS

MAYOR

Pursuant to Mountain View Charter § 709(b), I do hereby certify that the foregoing is an original or a correct copy of the Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Mountain View at an Adjourned Regular Meeting held on the 3rd day of April 2023, by the foregoing vote.

City Clerk

City of Mountain View

WW/1/RESO 429-03-28-23r